
Day Date Occasion Description Service Location Time

Sun. 01-Dec Martyrdom of Sts. Cosmas, Damian, their Brothers and Mother EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 03-Dec Vespers of St. Philopateer Mercurius Vespers Prayer Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Wed. 04-Dec  Martyrdom of St. Philopateer Mercurius EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 05-Dec  Martyrdom of St. Valerian and his Brother Tiburtius Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Fri. 06-Dec Martyrdom of St. James the Mangled EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 07-Dec Martyrdom of St. Sarapamon of Niku EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sun. 08-Dec  Commemoration of the Annunciation, Nativity and Resurrection EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 10-Dec English / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  St. Paul Chapel  07:00 PM - 09:30 PM

Wed. 11-Dec Departure of St. Hermina the Anchorite EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 12-Dec Entrance of St. Mary into the Temple Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  St. Paul Chapel  07:00 PM - 09:30 PM

Fri. 13-Dec Martyrdom of St. Andrew the Apostle EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 14-Dec Departure of Prophet Nahum EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Arabic / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  Main Church  06:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Sun. 15-Dec 1st Sunday of Koiahk EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Mon. 16-Dec  Vespers of St. Samuel the Confessor Vespers Prayer Main Church 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Tue. 17-Dec Departure of St. Samuel the Confessor EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  St. Paul Chapel  07:00 PM - 09:30 PM

Wed. 18-Dec  Departure of St. Poemen the Confessor EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 19-Dec Departure of St. Nicholas of Myra Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  St. Paul Chapel  07:00 PM - 09:30 PM

Fri. 20-Dec Departure of St. Pigimi the Anchorite EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 21-Dec Commemoration of Archangel Michael EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Arabic / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  Main Church  06:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Sun. 22-Dec 2nd Sunday of Koiahk EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

Tue. 24-Dec  Overnight English / Arabic / Coptic 7&4 Praises  Overnight Praises  St. Paul Chapel  11:00 pm - 05:15 am

Wed. 25-Dec Departure of Righteous Gideon EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 5:15 AM - 7:30 AM

Thu. 26-Dec  Relocation of the Body of St. Luke the Stylite Arabic Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  St. Paul Chapel  07:00 PM - 09:30 PM

Fri. 27-Dec Relocation the Body of St. Titus EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Sat. 28-Dec Departure of Pope Gabriel VI, the 91st Patriarch of Alexandria EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:30 AM

English / Arabic / Coptic 7 & 4 Midnight Praises of Koiahk  7 & 4 Praises  Main Church  06:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Sun. 29-Dec 3nd Sunday of Koiahk EN/AR Liturgy St. Paul Chapel 7:00 AM - 9:45 AM

English Liturgy Main Church 9:00 AM - 11:45 AM

St. Mary and St. Joseph Coptic Orthodox Church

Liturgies Schedule For The Month of December 2024



Tue. 31-Dec  New Year’s Eve Prayers, Praises and Sermon  EN / AR / Coptic  Main Church  07:30 pm - 12:15 am

Wed. 01-Jan  New Year’s Eve Liturgy  EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church  12:15 am - 02:30 am

 New Year’s Morning Liturgy  EN/AR Liturgy  Main Church  09:00 am - 11:30 am

Day Date Service Location Time

Sun. Dec. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 First Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Sunday School Classes 10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

Dec. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Second Sunday School Classes for Children (up to Gr.8) Sunday School Classes 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Dec. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Servants Prep Classes for Youth (Gr. 9-12) Church/ Lounge 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

Dec. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Ni-Angelos Children Choir (SK - Grade 3) Room # 2 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Dec. 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Ni-Angelos Children Choir (Grade 4 - Grade 6) Room # 5 1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Mon. Dec. 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 FLOW Meeting for Young Adults Chapel/MPH 8:00 PM - 10:30 PM

Tue. Dec. 3 Mom's Meeting of Children up to 10 years Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Thu. Dec. 5, 12, 19, 26 Arabic Bible Study for Adults chapel 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Dec. 5, 12, 19, 26 The Vine Meeting for young grads Lounge 8:00 pm - 10:30 pm

Fri. Dec. 6, 13, 20 High School Coptic & Hymns Classes Lounge 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM

Dec. 6, 13, 20 Fellowship Meeting for Youth (Gr.9-12) Chapel, Classes, MPH 7:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Dec. 6, 13, 20 Fellowship Meeting for Uni./Col. Youth Lounge/ MPH 8:30 PM - 10:30 PM

Sat. Dec. 7, 14, 21 Bible Study for Children (Gr.2-8) Sunday School Classes 4:45 PM - 5:30 PM

Dec. 7, 21 Scouts Meeting for Children (Gr.3-8) MPH 3:30 PM - 4:45 PM

Dec. 7, 14, 21, 28 Vespers Praises (Tasbeha) Church 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

Dec. 7, 14, 21, 28 Vespers raising of incense Church 5:30 PM - 6:00 PM

Dec. 7 Coptic Hymns classes for ( JK - Gr 8) Sunday School Classes 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Dec. 7 Coptic Hymns Meeting for Adults Church 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM

Dec. 7 CIOH Family Meeting Lounge 6:30 PM - 8:30 PM

Dec. 7 CIOH Family Activities Lounge 8:30 PM - 10:00 PM

Dec. 7 Click for Children SK to Grade 8 MPH/Sunday School classes 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

Dec. 7 Midnight Praises ( Tasbeha)  (Coptic / Arabic / English) Church 7:00 PM - 9:30 PM

Dec. 7 Young Families Meeting Chapel 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Regular Weekly Services For The Month of  December 2024


